

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

July 18, 2013

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, July 18, 2013, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 45-13 (K3-050), 2013 Sidewalk Replacement-Phase II (R1), and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total</u>
RAZA of Racine, Inc.	\$414,173.33
Standard Sidewalk, Inc.	\$463,227.00
Marvin Gleason Contractor, Inc.	\$569,723.75

It is recommended that the bid be awarded to RAZA of Racine, Inc., Racine, WI, at their bid price of \$414,173.33.

This public works project was estimated at \$410,000.00 and funding is available.

Sincerely yours,



Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Brian Holz

2013 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT-PHASE II (R1)
 CONTRACT NUMBER 45-13 (K3-050)

Receive bids: Thursday, July 18, 2013, Room 301, 2:00 p.m. Local Time
 Office of the Commissioner of Public Works
 Racine, WI

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, tools, equipment and appliances and all materials except advertisement, definitely specified to be furnished by others, and construct, complete, ready for use, all in accordance with plans, specifications and contract, all as attached hereto and all of which the undersigned has examined, the following work for the compensation indicated:

STATE #	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	204.0150	925 LF Removing Curb and Gutter	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	\$7.25	\$6,706.25
2	204.0155	100 SY Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	\$1.10	\$110.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
3	601.0411	925 LF Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$19.95	\$18,453.75	\$25.00	\$23,125.00	\$30.50	\$28,212.50
4	602.0405	10 SF Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch	\$3.75	\$37.50	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.90	\$59.00
5	602.0415	10 SF Concrete Sidewalk, 6-Inch	\$4.75	\$47.50	\$5.25	\$52.50	\$6.40	\$64.00
6	602.0505	400 SF Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
7	900.1000	300 LF Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-inch Type D with Asphalt	\$27.77	\$8,331.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00
8	900.1002	300 LF Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-inch Type D	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00	\$29.00	\$8,700.00
9	900.1003	325 LF Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-inch Type D with Asphalt	\$24.77	\$8,050.25	\$35.00	\$11,375.00	\$38.00	\$12,350.00
10	900.1100	825 SY Seeding and Fertilizing	\$1.25	\$1,031.25	\$1.00	\$825.00	\$9.00	\$7,425.00
11	900.1800	57810 SF Concrete Sidewalk Remove and Replace 4-Inch	\$4.34	\$250,895.40	\$4.85	\$280,378.50	\$5.90	\$341,079.00
12	900.1801	20400 SF Concrete Sidewalk Remove and Replace 6-Inch	\$4.80	\$97,920.00	\$5.15	\$105,060.00	\$6.40	\$130,560.00
13	900.1802	720 SF Concrete Sidewalk Remove and Replace 8-Inch	\$4.99	\$3,592.80	\$5.80	\$4,176.00	\$6.90	\$4,968.00
14	900.1900	2 EA Asphalt Wedges at Driveways	\$39.44	\$78.88	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
15	900.7001	10 EA Root Removal/Grinding	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$350.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:

\$414,173.33

\$463,227.00

\$569,723.75

RAZA of Racine, LLC
 Racine, WI
 5% Bid Bond

Standard Sidewalk, Inc.
 Blaine, MN
 5% Bid Bond

Marvin Gleason Contractor, Inc.
 Franksville, WI
 5% Bid Bond